Special Events/Calendar



CM participation


LE participation

Mon, 9 Aug – Tue, 31 Aug:  Campaign Managers:

· Plan campaign

· Order supplies

· Develop mgt. team 

· Obtain keyworkers/team captains*

· Schedule training (classrooms) (1 keyworker trained to solicit nmt 15 employees & nmt 1 team captain per 14 keyworkers)

*1 keyworker trained to solicit No More Than 15 employees and 1 



team captain for No More Than 15 Keyworkers

Mon, 16 Aug: 1230 p.m. – DoD LE Induction/Awards Program – 

Hall of Heroes – followed by light refreshments – Exec Dining Room -

Pentagon (Vice Chairs & CM’s attend)

17 Aug – 24 Aug: DoD-related LE training – DoD CFC HQ

Thu, 26 Aug: 1130 a.m. – DoD Component Campaign Managers – Operation’s Meeting/Pizza Party – DoD CFC HQ, Penthouse, Suite 3

Tue - Fri, 24 Aug - 3 Sep -- DoD LE’s brief account Chairs and LE’s available to Campaign Managers


Tue, 24 Aug: U. S. Army – Pizza Party – DoD CFC HQ, Penthouse, Suite 3

TBD: U. S. Navy – Pizza Party – DoD CFC HQ, Penthouse, Suite 3

Thu, 2 Sep: 8 a.m. – 3 p.m., NCA CFC Leadership Conference, 

New Convention Center, Washington, D. C.
Tue - Thu, 7 Sep – 30 Sep: LE’s train Keyworkers within their assigned accounts
Early October – Components hold their own formal CFC Kick Off ceremonies
Tue, 28 Sep: (Time/date TBD by DepSec); DoD CFC Kick Off Ceremony (DoD Component Chair, Vice Chair &

Campaign Manager)

Tue – Thu, 5 – 7 Oct:  10:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. – 3 hours daily – 3 day, DoD CFC Fair – Pentagon Concourse

 Thu, 28 Oct:  10 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. –DoD Campaign Manger’s Booster Meeting – DoD CFC HQ

 Late Oct – Early Nov – Components hold their own Booster Meetings for subordinate managers

Thu, 18 Nov:  DoD LEs host NCA LEs – DoD CFC HQ

Fri, 19 Nov: 10:00 a.m. – Penthouse 
Fri, 3 Dec:  DoD CFC Communications – Marketing Contest

Submission deadline – entries delivered to DoD CFC HQ
Wed, 15 Dec:  DoD CFC Component level Campaign Manger/LE Christmas Party & Goal achievement celebration – DoD CFC HQ

January – February 2005: Component & sub-components hold their Own Recognition/End of Campaign Awards Ceremonies/events (TBD)

Fri, 14 Jan 2005:  11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. – NCA CFC Awards Ceremony for all NCA-wide LE’s – Sam & Harry’s Restaurant private conference room – 1200 19st N.W., Washington, D. C.
25, 26 or 27 Jan 2005 (date/time – TBD by either Sec/DepSec): DoD CFC End of Campaign Award Ceremony – SecDef Corridor – Pentagon

Thu, 10 Feb 2005:  9:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. –NCA CFC Celebration/Awards Pre-Gala/Gala – Vice Chairs/Campaign Mangers/Keyworkers – Mellon Auditorium, 12th & 14th St between Constitution Ave., Washington, D. C.     


